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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

Sr. 

No 
Importers 

Value Imported 
 in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 

$/Ton 

Market 

Share % 

1 
United States of 

America 725992 1163996 624 26.6 

2 Netherlands 258319 318806 810 9.5 

3 China 182731 185996 982 6.7 

4 Germany 156851 160587 977 5.7 

5 Spain 144460 178820 808 5.3 

6 Belgium 135303 150931 896 5 

7 Italy 134964 175975 767 4.9 

8 United Kingdom 133738 160021 836 4.9 

9 Japan 130327 159040 819 4.8 

10 France 123003 144456 851 4.5 

11 other 606493 791455 -7609 22.1 

12 World Total  2732181 3590083 761 100 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 3 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 

Countries 

Value 
Imported  

in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 

Imported  
in 2018 (Tons) 

Unit Value 

$/Ton 

Market 

Share % 

Germany 442 51 8667 
79.5 

 

United States of 

America 
75 7 10714 13.5 

Switzerland 39 2 19500 
7 

 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 080430 Fresh or dried pineapples 

Unit : US Dollar thousand 
 

NO Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 Costa Rica 889148 821873 905311 980598 1038152 

2 Netherlands 237726 226619 302481 232823 245423 

3 Philippines 147705 105374 228412 201087 191979 

4 Belgium 120626 106330 110906 110065 108587 

5 

United States of 

America 115204 103129 101476 97188 90262 

6 Taipei, Chinese 9181 26407 38845 37255 42998 

7 Honduras 22050 26156 26430 29352 42076 

8 Ecuador 26948 31967 37474 44189 40621 

9 Spain 29626 24623 30695 33204 40306 

10 Mexico 19711 36159 42573 41020 30605 

11 Myanmar 379 783 671 401 556 

12 other 245374 217837 173418 225892 248943 

13 World Total 1863678 1727257 1998692 2033074 2120508 
 

Source: ITC Trade Map 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product 

Product: 080430 Fresh or dried pineapples 

Sr. 
No 

Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity 

Exported 
quantity, 

Tons 

Exported 
quantity 

Exported 
quantity 

1 
Costa Rica 2126929 1902031 2019401 2160320 2333924 

2 
Philippines 461856 267789 566928 495440 442108 

3 
Netherlands 255610 246611 334089 250503 276669 

4 
Belgium 124058 121246 126928 121314 131228 

5 
United States of America 121928 113920 120346 121859 109232 

6 
Ecuador 55545 66076 73990 84691 80579 

7 
Mexico 41271 76987 86267 87476 75217 

8 
Honduras 51258 60031 58817 59013 68377 

9 
Spain 31761 26607 29712 31373 39243 

10 
Guatemala 25091 27506 35734 40347 34246 

11 
Myanmar 487 965 2940 3720 60 

12 Other 
310978 287965 243956 302581 341148 

13 World Total 
3606772 3197734 3699108 3758637 3932031 

 
Source: ITC Trade Map 
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Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

 Country   
 Value (in USD 

Thousand)  
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit) 
(USD/unit) 

Market  
Share % 

China 182731 185996 982 6.7 

Japan 130327 159040 819 4.8 

Korea, Republic of 64051 77520 826 2.3 

Russian Federation 57927 52697 1099 2.1 

United Arab Emirates 18137 36731 494 0.7 

Singapore 8792 24242 363 0.3 

Turkey 7505 19364 388 0.3 

Israel 6558 6972 941 0.2 

Saudi Arabia 6275 14178 443 0.2 

Lebanon 5860 4248 1379 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6: Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported  in 
2018(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018 (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

Costa Rica 1038152 2333924 445 49 

Netherlands 245423 276669 887 11.6 

Philippines 191979 442108 434 9.1 

Belgium 108587 131228 827 5.1 

United States of America 90262 109232 826 4.3 

Taipei, Chinese 42998 31927 1347 2 

Honduras 42077 68378 615 2 

Ecuador 40621 80579 504 1.9 

Spain 40306 39243 1027 1.9 

Mexico 30605 75217 407 1.4 

Myanmar 556 60 9267 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7: Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value Between 2014 and  2018 

Importer 
Annual growth in value 
between 2014-2018 (%) 

Annual growth in value 
between 2017-2018 (%) 

Netherlands -2 7 

Germany -1 6 

Spain 4 4 

Belgium 0 2 

Italy 2 1 
Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8: Top Five   Fresh or dried pineapples Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 
in 2018 (USD 

thousand) 

Quantity 
imported in 

2018 

Unit value 

(USD/unit) 

Share in world 

imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 

Aggregation 1277216 1508045 847 46.7 

Netherlands 258319 318806 810 9.5 

Germany 156851 160587 977 5.7 

Spain 144460 178820 808 5.3 

Belgium 135303 150931 896 5 

Italy 134964 175975 767 4.9 

  Source : ITC Trade Map 

၁၁။ ၂၀၁၈            EU                                                 ၁၅၀၈၀၄၅ 

                                     ၁၂၇ ၇     ၂၁၆             ။              ၏  

၄၆      ၇                                    ။  

 



 

 

 

 

                       

၁၂။                                          MFN duties ၁              
       ၅၁            LDC Countries                               MFN duties 
       ၁၇               LDC Countries                               MFN duties 

       ၁၂               ASEAN Countries       3 LDC Countries                        
           MFN duties        ၃                                                            
                       MFN duties        ၀၅၈               LDC Countries 

                                                          ။ 

 

Tariff Rate of Fresh or dried pineapples 

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff 
 (as reported) 

United State Of  
America 

MFN duties (Applied) 0.51 cents/kg 

 Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Japan MFN duties (Applied) 0.17 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0.12 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

 Preferential tariff for 3 Least Developed 
Countries 

0 

Korea MFN duties (Applied) 0.3 

Germany MFN duties (Applied) 0.058 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Netherlands MFN duties (Applied) 0.058 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Spain MFN duties (Applied) 0.058 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Belgium MFN duties (Applied) 0.058 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

Italy MFN duties (Applied) 0.058 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 
Source: Market Access Map 



 

 

 

                                       

                
Fig 9: Top 10 world exporters to Germany  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Costa Rica 109501 121135 904 69.8 

Netherlands 19256 15342 1255 12.3 

United States of America 5757 3342 1723 3.7 

Ecuador 4686 6248 750 3 

Panama 4613 5763 800 2.9 

Côte d'Ivoire 2024 2048 988 1.3 

Ghana 1898 2012 943 1.2 

Italy 1282 1122 1143 0.8 

South Africa 1084 455 2382 0.7 

Spain 989 501 1974 0.6 

Myanmar 442 51 8667 0.3 
Source : ITC Trade Map 

                  
Fig 10: Top 10 world exporters to United States of America in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Costa Rica 627485 1000961 627 86.4 

Mexico 36040 72888 494 5 

Honduras 34860 57401 607 4.8 

Guatemala 11329 22588 502 1.6 

Thailand 7239 1791 4042 1 

Panama 3752 5830 644 0.5 

Colombia 1586 762 2081 0.2 

South Africa 917 131 7000 0.1 

Ecuador 771 917 841 0.1 

China 521 49 10633 0.1 

Myanmar 75 7 10714 0 
Source : ITC Trade Map 



 

 

 

 

               

 
Fig11: Top 5 world exporters to China in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Philippines 127539 143203 891 69.8 

Taipei, Chinese 44259 31183 1419 24.2 

Thailand 9422 9619 980 5.2 

Costa Rica 1310 1790 732 0.7 

Malaysia 200 200 1000 0.1 
Source : ITC Trade Map 

               
 
Fig 12:  Top 10  world exporter to Japan in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Philippines 121038 148832 813 92.9 

Costa Rica 5730 6362 901 4.4 

Indonesia 1480 2221 666 1.1 

Taipei, Chinese 1054 682 1545 0.8 

Malaysia 663 908 730 0.5 

Thailand 92 7 13143 0.1 

Sri Lanka 75 4 18750 0.1 

Uganda 60 5 12000 0 

China 31 1 31000 0 

Korea, Republic of 25 0   0 

 
Source : ITC Trade Map 

 

 



 

 

 

                   

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to Korea, Republic of in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD  
Thousand) 

Quantity 
(in Tons)  

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

 Market  
Share % 

Philippines 57999 69909 830 90.6 

Costa Rica 3122 3905 799 4.9 

Indonesia 2175 2964 734 3.4 

Panama 433 451 960 0.7 

Malaysia 98 114 860 0.2 

Mexico 72 94 766 0.1 

Thailand 59 20 2950 0.1 

Colombia 46 57 807 0.1 

Sri Lanka 22 2 11000 0 

United States of America 14 0   0 
Source : ITC Trade Map 
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